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IMPORTANT SAFETY
INSTRUCTIONS

When using an electrical appliances, especially
when children are present basic safety
percautions should always be followed,
including the following:

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS
BEFORE USING,KEEP AWAY
FROM WATER

Household use only.

DANGER-As with most electrical appliances, electr
ical parts are electrically live even when the switch

is off:

To reduce the risk of death by electric shock:

1. Always "unplug it" immediately after using.

2. Do not use while bathing.

3. Do not place or store appliance where it can fall or
be pulled into a tub or sink.

4. Do not place in or drop into water or other liquid.
5. If an appliance falls into water, "unplug it" immedi
ately.

6. Do not reach into the water.

WARN | N G : To reduce the risk of burns,

electrocution, fire,or injury to persons.

1.An appliance should never be left unattended
when plugged in. Turn off the switch and unplug
the electrical cord when not use.

2.Close supervision is necessary when this
appliance is used by children or individuals with
certain disabilities.
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3. Use this appliance only for its intended use as
described in this manual. Do not use attachments not
recommended by the manufacturer.

4. Never operate this appliance if it has a damaged
cord or plug, if it is not working properly, or if it has
been dropped, damaged, or dropped into water.
Return the appliance to a service center for
examination and repair.

5. Keep the cord away from heated surfaces. Do not
pull,twist,or wrap the cord around the appliance.

6. Never block the air openings of the appliance or
place it on a soft surface, such as a bed or couch,
where the air openings may be blocked. Keep the air
openings free of lint, hair, and the like.

7. Never use while sleeping.
8. Never drop or insert any object into any opening or
hole.

9. Do not use outdoors or operate where aerosol
(spray) products are being used or where oxygen is
being administered.

10. Do not use an extension cord with this appliance.

11. Do not direct hot air toward eyes or other heat
sensitive areas.

12. Attachments (when furnished)may be hot during
use. Allow them to cool before handling.

13. Do not place appliance on any surface while it is
operating.

14. While using the appliance, keep your hair away
from the air inlets.

15. Do not operate with a voltage converter.

16. Do not use an appliance whose cord has become
twisted,bent or otherwise damaged.

17. If the supply cord is damaged,it must be replaced
by the manufacturer or its service agent or a similar
qualified person to avoid a hazard.
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18.This product persons with physical, sensory,
intellectual deficiencies, or limited experience or
knowledge under the supervision of a parent or
guardian to ensure safe operation and to avoid any
risk of hazards. Cleaning and maintenance shall not be
made by children without supervision.

19. If the supply cord is damaged,it must be replaced
by the manufacturer or its service agent or a similar
qualified person to avoid a hazard.

20.Do not use this
appliance near
bathtubs, showers,ba- {5—
sins or other vessels
containing water.

21.When the hairdryer is used in a bathroom, unplug it
after use since the proximity of water presents a
hazard even when the hairdryer is switched off.

22.For additional protection, the installation of a
residual current device (RCD) having a rated

residual operating current not exceeding 30 mA

is advisable in the electrical circuit supplying the
bathroom. Ask your installer for advice.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
[

Power Cord & Plug

Do not use the hair dryer if the power cord or power
plug is damaged or overheated, as this may cause
burns, electric shocks, or cause fire due to a short

circuit.
Do not use the hair dryer if the power plug that is

plugged into the power outlet is loose, as this may
cause burns, electric shocks, or cause fire due to a
short circuit.

Do not plug in or unplug the power plug with wet
hands, as this may result in electric shocks and
injury.

Do not use the hair dryer if the power cord is tied
together, as this may cause electric shocks, or cause
fire due to a short circuit.

@)
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Do not damage, modify, forcefully bend, pull, twist, or
squeeze the power cord, nor place heavy objects on
top of it, as this may cause electric shocks, or cause
fire due to a short circuit.

Do not pull the power cord when unplugging the
power plug. Make sure to hold the power plug when
unplugging it. Otherwise, the power cord may get
damaged, cause burns, cause electric shocks, or cause
fire due to a short circuit.

Completely and directly plug the power plug into

a 120 V~ electrical outlet. Do not use a power strip or
extension cords, as this may cause electric shocks, or
cause a fire due to a short circuit.

Make sure the hair dryer is unplugged when not in use
as well as prior to performing any maintenance or
repairs.

Keep the power cord away from heat sources and
other places that may compromise its protection.

Usage & Storage

Do not block or insert foreign objects into the
air outlet and air intake, as this may cause burns,
electric shocks, or cause fire due to a short circuit.

Do not immerse this hair dryer in water.
Do not use this hair dryer in humid environments.

Keep the hair dryer dry, otherwise it may cause
electric shocks.

Do not use the hair dryer in environments where
aerosol (spray) products are used or where there are
flammable sources.

Do not leave the hair dryer unattended when it is
turned on, as this may result in a fire due to a short
circuit.
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Do not store the hair dryer in a highly humid
environment, as this may cause electric shocks, or
cause fire due to a short circuit when using the hair
dryer.

Do not store the hair dryer within the reach of children
and infants, as this may result in electric shocks and
injury.

Do not repair, disassemble, or modify this product
yourself, as this may cause injury or fire due to
malfunctioning. Please contact the customer service
via https://global.dreametech.com/ru.

Do not place the hair dryer on its air intake while it
is turned on, as this may cause the heating coil to
overheat, which may result in a fire.

Do not immerse the body of the hair dryer
containing electrical components in water or other
liquid. If the hair dryer falls into water, unplug it
immediately and do not continue to use it even after
itis dry.

This hair dryer is equipped with a non-self-
resetting thermal safety cut-off to prevent overheat-
ing. If the hair dryer is cut off due to overheating,
unplug it from the power outlet and allow it to cool
down.

Do not touch hot surfaces such as the air outlet
during use or immediately a er turning off the hair
dryer to avoid burns.

Do not touch the power plug or any part of the
product with wet hands to prevent electric shocks.

Do not use this hair dryer for any purpose other
than drying hair, and do not use it on pets nor use it
to dry shoes or clothes, etc., as this may cause
burns, or cause fire due to a short circuit.
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CHECK ALCL EACH USE

Immersion Shock Protection Safety Plug

Reset button

Test button

Indicator

Due to continuous improvements, the appearance of
your Safety Plug may vary from the illustration above.

The hair dryer is provided with a protection device(AL-
Cl) that may make the appliance

inoperable under some abnormal conditions (such as

immersion of the unit). This device is equipped with a

test button so that its operation can be checked.

To ensure the plug is safe, it should be checked each
time when you use.

« Plug into power outlet.

« Press reset button.

« Press test button, reset button should pop up.

« For use, press reset button again. Do not use if test
fails.
« If plug fails or immersion occurs, this unit should be

brought to service center for examination
and repair. Do not try to use it again.
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Product Features

Dreame Miracle Pro High-Speed Hair
Dryer incorporates a high-speed
brushless motor with biomimetic mist
essence slow-release and intelligent
dynamic temperature control technology.
Meticulously designed by the Dreame
Aerodynamics Laboratory, it fulfills your
personal hair-drying and hair-care needs.

High-Speed Brushless Motor

A 130,000 RPM motor developed by Dreame Technology
generates a powerful, hair-friendly airflow instantly to dry
hair rapidly.

Biomimetic Mist Essence Slow-release
System

The 3D supercritical atomization module breaks through
barriers by disrupting the intermolecular forces of liquids,
creating fine particles that increase the absorption rate of
hair care essences, nourishing both hair and scalp.

Intelligent Dynamic Temperature Control

With the Al MODIX mode, it intelligently senses distance and
adjusts the airflow temperature in real time to prevent hair
damage.

Light Therapy Care Technology

It employs 1064nm and 633nm red light technology to
better care for scalp health during blow-drying, stimulate
cell activity, and promote collagen production.

Smart Mode Display

Five clearly displayed modes: Essence, Cool, Comfort, Quick
Dry, and Scalp Care.

Negative lon Hair Care Technology

Built-in platinum negative ion emitter generates high
concentrations of negative ions, neutralizing positive
charges in the hair to reduce static buildup and prevent frizz.
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Product Introduction

000

0 Essence module e LED screen

e Al MODIX smart @ On/off Switch /
module Speed Settings

© Handle @ ~ibutton

e Detachable Air Intake e Mode Button
Filter

Do not use the hair dryer with
the airflow filter removed to
avoid danger.

“1

The symbol on the body of the appuance indicates "Do not use while bathing or
howering".
The illustrations of products, attachments, user interfaces, etc. in the manual
are schematic diagrams and for reference only. Due to product updating
and upgrading, the actual product may differ slightly from the schematic
diagram. Please refer to the actual product.
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Attachments

—

Hair Care Essence Hair Care Essence
Cartridge
c—
Smoothing Nozzle Styling Nozzle

*ﬁ\
| ‘ }\‘
\ |
=
Unfrizz Nozzle Diffuser Nozzle

After you've finished using the nozzle attachment, allow it
to cool before removing for storage.

The illustrations of products, attachments, user interfaces, etc. in the manual
are schematic diagrams and for reference only. Due to product updating
and upgrading, the actual product may differ slightly from the schematic
diagram. Please refer to the actual product.
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Switch Settings
On/off Switch / Speed Settings

Slide the button up and down to quickly switch between the
two speed settings.

Make sure that the switch is turned off before plugging the
hair dryer in.

)
(Z:‘ (w) (w)
off (o) Low (=) High (=) Short press to
turn it on/off
()

Mode Switching

After powering on, the device activates the Al MODIX smart
function and the screen displays “Smart” mode. Short press
the Al button to exit Smart Mode and enter “Essence” mode.
Short press O to cycle through the following modes
displayed on the screen: Essence, Cool, Comfort, Quick Dry,
and Scalp Care.

P
Al O ¥ | w2 ©r
Smart Essence Cool Comfort | Quick Dry |Scalp Care

Real-time  |Release Natural cool |Ideal hair Suitable for |Ideal for

monitoring |essence air output to |drying quick drying |scalp care,

of hair onto the prevent heat|temperature | wet hair. drying hair
drying hair strands |buildup, helps dry while
distance. through suitable for |hair while protecting

Automati- |atomization |hair styling. |avoiding the scalp.

cally adjusts |for even damage.

airflow nourish-

temperature|ment.

to protect

hair and

scalp.

Note: Smart mode is not available when using the hair dryer with the nozzle
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Essence Function Usage

How to use: After washing your hair, first blow it until it's
about 80% dry. Then switch to “Essence” mode to evenly
release micromolecule essence. And finish drying your hair
in this mode.

Essence Cartridge Refill

1. Gently press the essence cartridge on the hair dryer to
pop out and remove the cartridge.

2. Unscrew the rear cap of the cartridge and add essence
oil. Do not exceed the “Max” line.
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Do not exceed the maximum amount when adding
essence oil each time.
*Use Dreame's designated essence oil to avoid malfunction.

3. Turn the essence cartridge cap until it is fully closed.
Then, reinstall the essence cartridge by pressing it back into
the essence slot of the hair dryer.
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Nozzle Function and Use

The hair dryer is equipped with a magnetic nozzle that is
easy to install and remove; simply align the nozzle with the
metal ring for effortless attachment. The nozzle can be
easily rotated for convenient use.

Unfrizz Nozzle

The three-stage acceleration design, combined with an outer
surface that ensures even airflow, creates a powerful suction
to straighten hair and effectively tackle flyaways. Create
natural hair curves when using it with a curling brush.

Nozzle installation: Place the end marked with "“DREAME"
upward as shown in the diagram below.

After use, hold both sides of the nozzle to remove it.

pr— Anti-scalding
2\ zone
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Nozzle Function and Use

Smoothing Nozzle

Experience the power of smoother, more controlled airflow
as it gently blows through your hair from root to tip, leaving
it perfectly styled and radiantly shiny.

Styling Nozzle

Focuses airflow efficiently for fast, localized styling.
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Diffuser Nozzle

Blow your hair until it's half dry, then place curls into the
diffuser nozzle to finish drying. This will help achieve
natural and elegant curls.

Nozzle Memory

When switching between nozzles, the nozzle sensor will
remember your usage preferences and automatically sets
wind temperature accordingly.
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Safety Protection
Pause and Standby Mode

The accelerator sensor detects when the device is placed
flat and will automatically pause the heater and reduce
airflow to lower noise.

Tip: To ensure that the pause detection feature is activated, wait for the
motor sound to decrease before letting go of the hair dryer.
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Cleaning and maintenance

A\ The filter screen requires regular cleaning and
maintenance to prevent debris clogging and ensure
smooth airflow.

Before cleaning the filter, ensure the hair dryer is
powered off and the power plug has been unplugged.

r/ \\
O

N\
(&)
_/
)

)
v

The airflow filter is fixed by magnetic attraction. Hold the
handle tightly, pull down the airflow filter directly and
remove it from the handle.

/N Do not wash the stainless steel screen with water as this
may cause malfunction.
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Cleaning and maintenance

Use a dry, lint-free cloth, soft brush, or toothbrush to
remove any attached substances from the airflow filter
and stainless steel filter surface.

Stainless steel
filter screen

Airinlet filter ] o
screen

Once the cleaning is complete, align the airflow filter
with the handle's groove and insert it. A “click” sound
indicates that the magnet has been successfully
attached, and the installation is complete.

CSSSIRISSSs
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Basic Parameters

Product name

Dreame Hair Miracle High-Speed Hair Dryer

Product model AHX30
Rated Voltage 120 v~
Rated Frequency 50/60 Hz
Rated Power 1400 W

Product dimensions

10.3 x 3.2 x 3.4inches

Production date

Shown on the product package

Performance Malfunction List of
Dreame Miracle High-Speed

Hair Dryer

Name

Performance Malfunctions

Dreame Miracle
High-Speed Hair
Dryer

. Power switch failure.

. Cold air is blown in the Quick
Dry mode.

3. Screen not lighting up, but the
product functions normally.

. Unable to switch modes during
operation.

. Internal parts turning red or
emitting smoke during
operation.

N

N

G
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Avertissement

Afin d'éviter tout choc électrique, incendie
ou autre accident causé par une
mauvaise utilisation, veuillez lire
attentivement le manuel d'utilisation
avant usage et le conserver
soigneusement pour référence ultérieure.

Ce produit n'est pas destiné a étre utilisé par des
personnes en situation de handicap physique, sensoriel
ou mental, ou par des personnes manquant
d'expérience et de connaissances (notamment les
enfants), 8 moins qu’elles ne soient supervisées ou
instruites par un tuteur pour s’assurer qu’elles peuvent
utiliser le produit en toute sécurité.

Ne laissez pas les enfants manipuler ou utiliser le produit
comme un jouet. Surveillez toujours les enfants lorsqu'ils
utilisent le produit a proximité. Les enfants ne doivent
pas nettoyer ou entretenir le produit sans surveillance.

Si le cordon d'alimentation est endommagé, il doit étre
remplacé par un professionnel agréé par le fabricant,
son service maintenance, ou un service similaire afin
d'éviter tout danger.

Ne plongez pas le seche-cheveux, qui contient des
composants électriques, dans l'eau ou tout autre liquide
pour le nettoyer. Si le seche-cheveux tombe dans l'eau,
débranchez-le immédiatement. Ne continuez pas a
l'utiliser méme apres qu'il ait séché.

Lorsque vous utilisez un seche-cheveux dans la salle de
bain, veuillez le débrancher aprés utilisation, car il existe
toujours un risque de danger a proximité de l'eau, méme
s'il est éteint.

Pour une protection supplémentaire, il est conseillé
d’installer un dispositif a courant différentiel résiduel
(DDR) ayant un courant différentiel résiduel de
fonctionnement ne dépassant pas 30 mA dans le circuit
électrique alimentant la salle de bains. Demandez
conseil a votre installateur.
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Ce produit est équipé d'un dispositif de sécurité
thermique a déclenchement automatique pour éviter
toute surchauffe. Si le produit s'éteint en raison d'une
surchauffe, débranchez-le de la prise secteur et
laissez-le refroidir.

Remarque : Pour éviter tout danger lié a une
réinitialisation accidentelle du protecteur thermique,
'appareil ne doit pas étre alimenté par un dispositif de
commutation externe, tel qu'une minuterie, ni étre
connecté a un circuit qui est périodiquement activé et
désactivé par des composants a usage geénéral.

N'utilisez pas ce

SIS
d’autres récipients
contenant de l'eau.

produit pres de la
baignoire, de la

Ne bloquez pas l'entrée ou la sortie d'air afin d'éviter

tout danger.

douche, du lavabo ou

Eloignez les cheveux de l'entrée d'air pendant
l'utilisation afin d'éviter qu'ils ne s'emmeélent et ne
présentent un danger potentiel.

Ne touchez pas la sortie d'air ou d'autres surfaces
chaudes pendant l'utilisation de l'appareil ou
immeédiatement aprées l'avoir éteint afin d'éviter toute
bralure.

Ne touchez pas la prise ou toute autre partie du produit
avec les mains mouillées afin d'éviter tout risque
d'électrocution.

Débranchez le seche-cheveux lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé
ou avant de procéder a son entretien ou a sa réparation.

Lorsque vous rangez le seche-cheveux, ne tordez pas et
ne nouez pas le cordon d'alimentation afin de ne pas
l'endommager.

Tenez le cordon d'alimentation a 'écart de toute source
de chaleur et de tout endroit susceptible d'endommager
son revétement protecteur.

N'utilisez pas le seche-cheveux dans des endroits ou des
produits en aérosol (spray) sont utilisés ou a proximité
de sources inflammables.
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Si le seche-cheveux présente un dysfonctionnement ou
tombe en panne, veuillez contacter le fabricant pour le
faire réparer.

Veuillez maintenir une distance d'au moins 10 cm entre
la sortie d'air et vos cheveux. Sinon, vos cheveux
pourraient étre aspirés par le seche-cheveux et étre
abimés.

Utilisez le seche-cheveux uniquement avec
l'alimentation électrique nominale. N'utilisez pas de
prises universelles ou de convertisseurs de tension afin
d'éviter tout danger.

N'utilisez pas le seche-cheveux a d'autres fins que le
séchage des cheveux, comme le séchage de vétements
ou d'autres objets. Ne le démontez pas vous-méme.

Veuillez maintenir une distance d'au moins 3 cm entre la
sortie d'air et vos cheveux. Sinon, vos cheveux pourraient
étre bralés.

Les enfants dgés de 8 ans et plus, ainsi que les
personnes ayant des capacités physiques ou mentales
réduites, ou manquant d’expérience et de
connaissances, peuvent utiliser l'appareil en toute
securité s'ils bénéficient d’une surveillance appropriée
ou ont recu des consignes concernant l'utilisation
sécurisée de l'appareil leur permettant de comprendre
les dangers potentiels.
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Caractéristiques du produit

Le Dreame Miracle Pro High-Speed Hair
Dryer est doté d'un moteur sans balais
haute vitesse avec une technologie de
diffusion lente d'essence biomimétique
et un contréle intelligent et dynamique
de la température. Congu avec soin par
le laboratoire d'aérodynamique
Dreame, il répond a vos besoins
personnels en matiére de séchage et de
soin des cheveux.

Moteur sans balais a grande vitesse

Le moteur de 130 000 tr/min développé par Dreame
Technology génére instantanément un débit d'air puissant
et respectueux des cheveux pour les sécher rapidement.

Systeme de diffusion lente d'essence
biomimétique

Le module d'atomisation supercritique 3D brise les
barrieres en perturbant les forces intermoléculaires des
liquides, créant ainsi de fines particules qui augmentent le
taux d'absorption d'essence de soin capillaire, nourrissant
a la fois les cheveux et le cuir chevelu.

Controéle intelligent et dynamique de la

température

Grace au mode Al MODIX, il détecte intelligemment la
distance et ajuste la température du débit d'air en temps
réel pour éviter d'endommager les cheveux.

Technologie de soin par
luminothérapie

IL utilise une technologie de lumiére rouge de 1064 nm et
633 nm pour mieux prendre soin de la santé du cuir chevelu

pendant le séchage, stimuler l'activité cellulaire et favoriser
la production de collagene.
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Affichage du mode intelligent

Cing modes clairement affichés : Essence, Frais, Confort,
Séchage rapide et Soin du cuir chevelu.
Technologie de soin capillaire aux ions
négatifs

L'émetteur d'ions négatifs en platine intégré génére des
concentrations élevées d'ions négatifs qui neutralisent les

charges positives dans les cheveux afin de réduire
l'électricité statique et prévenir les frisottis.
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Présentation du produit

000

o Module d'essence e Ecran LED
e Module intelligent @ Interrupteur
Al MODIX marche/arrét /
9 Manche Réglages de la
vitesse
e Filtre d'entrée d'air
Bouton Al
amovible o
N'utilisez pas le
seche-cheveux sans le filtre & e Bouton Mode

air pour éviter tout danger.

S

Le symbole sur le corps de ['appareil indique « Ne pas utiliser pendant le bain ou
la douche ».
Les illustrations des produits, accessoires, interfaces utilisateur, etc. qui
figurent dans le manuel sont des schémas fournis & titre de référence
uniguement. En raison des mises a jour et améliorations des produits, le
produit actuel peut sensiblement varier par rapport aux illustrations. Veuillez
vous reporter au produit
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Accessoires

Cartouche d'essence
pour soins capillaires

Embout de lissage

Embout anti-frisottis

I

Capsule d'essence
pour soins capillaires

(-

Embout de brushing

Embout diffuseur

Une fois que vous avez fini d'utiliser l'embout, laissez-le
refroidir avant de le retirer pour le ranger.

Les illustrations des produits, accessoires, interfaces utilisateur, etc. qui
figurent dans le manuel sont des schémas fournis & titre de référence
uniquement. En raison des mises a jour et améliorations des produits, le
produit actuel peut sensiblement varier par rapport aux illustrations. Veuillez
vous reporter au produit.
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Réglages de l'interrupteur

Interrupteur marche/arrét / Réglages de

la vitesse

Faites glisser le bouton vers le haut ou vers le bas pour
passer rapidement d'un réglage de vitesse a l'autre.
Assurez-vous que l'interrupteur est éteint avant de brancher
le seche-cheveux.

Désactivé (o) Faible (-) Elevé (=) Appuyez
brievement pour
allumer/éteindre
(ar)
Changement de mode
Apres la mise sous tension, l'appareil active la fonction
intelligente Al MODIX et 'écran affiche le mode « Smart ».
Appuyez brievement sur le bouton Al MODIX pour quitter le
mode Intelligent et passer en mode « Essence ».
Appuyez brievement sur O pour faire défiler les modes
suivants affichés a 'écran : Essence, Frais, Confort, Séchage
rapide et Soin du cuir chevelu.

)

Al O ¥ | w2 ©r

] ’ Sechage [Soin du cuir
Intelligent | Essence Frais Confort rapide chevelu

Suivien Diffusez Souffle d'air |La Convient Idéal pour le
temps réel  |l'essence frais naturel [température | pour sécher |soin du cuir
dela sur les pour éviter |idéale pour [rapidement |chevelu,
distancede |meéchesde |l'accumula- |sécherles |lescheveux |seche les
séchage des |cheveux tion de cheveux mouillés. cheveux
cheveux. graceala |chaleur, permet de tout en
Ajuste nébulisation |adapté pour |les sécher protégeant
automa- pour une le coiffage. |touten le cuir
tiquement la |nutrition évitant de chevelu.
température |uniforme. les abimer.
du débit d'air
pour
protéger les
cheveux et le
cuir chevelu.

Remarque : Le mode intelligent n'est pas disponible lorsque le
seche-cheveux est utilisé avec l'embout.
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Utilisation de la fonction Essence

Mode d'emploi : Aprés avoir lavé vos cheveux, séchez-les
jusqu'a ce gu'ils soient environ 80 % secs. Passez ensuite en
mode « Essence » pour diffuser uniformément l'essence
micromoléculaire. Terminez le séchage de vos cheveux dans
ce mode.

Recharge de cartouche d'essence

1. Appuyez doucement sur la cartouche d'essence sur le
seche-cheveux pour la faire sortir et retirez-la.

2. Dévissez le capuchon arriere de la cartouche et ajoutez
'essence. Ne dépassez pas la ligne « Max ».
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Ne dépassez pas la quantité maximale lors de chaque
ajout d'essence.
* Utilisez l'essence désignée par Dreame pour éviter tout dysfonctionnement.

3. Tournez le capuchon de la cartouche d'essence jusqu'a
ce gqu'il soit completement fermé. Réinstallez ensuite la
cartouche d'essence en la réenclenchant dans le logement
prévu a cet effet sur le seche-cheveux.
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Fonction et utilisation de l'embout

Le seche-cheveux est équipé d'un embout magnétique
facile a installer et a retirer ; il suffit d'aligner l'embout avec
I'anneau métallique pour le fixer sans effort. L'embout peut
étre facilement pivoté pour une utilisation pratique.

Embout anti-frisottis

La conception a trois niveaux d'accélération, combinée a
une surface extérieure qui assure un débit d'air uniforme,
crée une puissante aspiration pour lisser les cheveux et
lutter efficacement contre les meches rebelles. Créez des
boucles naturelles en l'utilisant avec une brosse a boucler.
Installation de 'embout : Placez l'extrémité marquée d'un

«DREAMED» vers le haut, comme indiqué sur le schéma
ci-dessous.

Apres utilisation, tenez les deux cotés de l'embout pour le
retirer.

e ZONE
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Fonction et utilisation de l'embout

Embout de lissage

Découvrez la puissance d'un débit d'air plus doux et mieux
contrélé qui souffle doucement dans vos cheveux de la
racine aux pointes, les laissant parfaitement coiffés et
brillants.

Embout de brushing

Concentrez efficacement le débit d'air pour un coiffage
rapide et précis.
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Embout diffuseur

Séchez vos cheveux jusqu'a ce qu'ils soient a moitié secs,
puis placez les boucles dans l'embout diffuseur pour
terminer le séchage. Vous obtiendrez ainsi des boucles
naturelles et élégantes.

Mémoire de l'embout

Lorsque vous changez d’embout, le capteur de l'embout
mémorise vos préférences d'utilisation et regle

automatiquement la température de l'air en conséquence.
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Protection de sécurité

Mode pause et veille

Le capteur d'accélérateur détecte lorsque l'appareil est
posé a plat et met automatiquement le chauffage en pause
et réduit le débit d'air pour diminuer le bruit.

Conseil : Pour vous assurer que la fonction de détection de pause est
activée, attendez que le bruit du moteur diminue avant de lacher le
seche-cheveux.
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Nettoyage et entretien

/\ Le tamis filtrant nécessite un nettoyage et un
entretien réguliers pour éviter qu'il soit obstrué et
assurer une circulation d'air fluide.

Avant de nettoyer le filtre, vérifiez que le seche-cheveux
est hors tension et que la prise est débranchée.

L'attraction magnétique fixe le filtre & débit d’air. Tenez
fermement la poignée, abaissez directement le filtre de
circulation d'air et retirez-le de la poignée.

/N Ne lavez pas le filtre en acier inoxydable a l'eau, car cela
pourrait entrainer un dysfonctionnement.
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Nettoyage et entretien

Utilisez un chiffon sec et non pelucheux, une brosse
douce ou une brosse a dents pour éliminer les débris du
filtre du débit d'air et de la surface du filtre en acier
inoxydable.

Filtre en acier ——

inoxydable
o
6
S
N . I 05058
Filtre d'entrée - Eossscsi
d'air 53883858 SExvi

Aprés le nettoyage, alignez le filtre a débit d'air avec la
rainure de la poignée. Ensuite, insérez-le. Un « Déclic »
confirme que l'aimant s'est fixé avec succés et que
l'installation est terminée.

o

e

3
03903830 KS
50003830
82553558
2380898085 -

e
2
i
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Parameétres

de base

Nom du produit

Dreame Hair Miracle High-Speed Hair Dryer

Modeéle du produit

AHX30

Tension nominale

120 V~

Fréquence nominale

50/60 Hz

Puissance nominale

1400 W

Dimensions du produit

10.3 x 3.2 x 3.4inches

Date de fabrication

Voir sur 'emballage du produit

Liste des défauts de fonctionne-
ment du Dreame Miracle
High-Speed Hair Dryer

Nom

Problemes de fonctionnement

Dreame Miracle
High-Speed Hair
Dryer

. Défaillance de l'interrupteur
d'alimentation.

. De l'air froid est soufflé en
mode Séchage rapide.

3. L'écran ne s'allume pas, mais

le produit fonctionne

normalement.

Impossible de changer de

mode pendant le

fonctionnement.

. Les pieces internes deviennent
rouges ou émettent de la
fumée pendant le
fonctionnement.

N

»

O
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Advertencia

Para evitar una descarga eléctrica,
fuego u otros accidentes provocados
por un uso indebido, antes del uso lea
detenidamente el manual de usuarioy
guardelo para una referencia futura.

Este producto no estd disefiado para que lo utilicen
personas (incluidos nifios) con capacidades fisicas,
sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o personas que
carecen de experiencia y conocimiento, a menos que
hayan recibido supervision o instrucciones por un tutor
sobre el uso del aparato de manera segura y entiendan
los peligros relacionados.

No deje que los nifios utilicen el producto como juguete.
Mantenga una estrecha supervisién cuando use el
producto cerca de nifios. Los nifios no deben limpiar ni
realizar el mantenimiento del producto sin supervisién.

Si el cable de alimentacién se dafia, para evitar peligros
debe ser sustituido por personal profesional del
fabricante, su departamento de mantenimiento, o un
departamento similar.

No sumerja el secador de pelo, que contiene
componentes eléctricos, en agua u otro liquido para
limpiarlo. Si el secador de pelo cae en agua, desenchu-
felo inmediatamente. No lo siga usando incluso cuando
se haya secado.

Cuando use el secador de pelo en el bafio, desenchufelo
después de su utilizacion, ya que existe riesgo por
proximidad al agua, incluso si estd apagado.

Para obtener proteccién adicional, en el circuito eléctrico
que suministra al bafio se recomienda instalar un
interruptor diferencial, o dispositivo de corriente residual
(RCD), con una corriente operativa residual nominal no
superior a 30 mA. Consulte con su instalador.

69



Este producto estd equipado con un dispositivo de corte
de seguridad térmico sin autorrestablecimiento para

evitar el sobrecalentamiento. Si el producto se apaga

debido a sobrecalentamiento, desenchufelo de la toma

de corriente y deje que se enfrie.

Nota: Para evitar cualquier peligro derivado del
restablecimiento incorrecto del protector térmico, el
producto no se puede encender mediante un dispositivo
externo, como un temporizador, ni conectarse a un
circuito con un componente de uso general que lo
encienda y apague regularmente.

otros recipientes

“
llenos de agua.

Para evitar riesgos, no bloquee la entrada o salida de
aire.

No utilice el
producto cerca de
la bafiera, la
ducha, el lavabo u

Cuanto esté en uso, mantenga el pelo alejado de la
entrada de aire para evitar enredos y un posible peligro.

Para evitar quemaduras, no toque la salida de aire u
otras superficies calientes mientras se esté usando el
dispositivo o inmediatamente después de apagarlo.

Para evitar una descarga eléctrica, no toqgue el enchufe
ni ninguna parte del producto con las manos mojadas.

Desenchufe el secador de pelo cuando no lo use o antes
de mantenimiento o reparacion.

Cuando guarde el secador de pelo, no retuerza ni anude
el cable de alimentacién para que no se dafie.

Mantenga el cable de alimentacion lejos de fuentes de
calory dreas que puedan poner en peligro su cubierta
protectora.

No use el secador de pelo en lugares en lo que se estén
usando productos en aerosol (espray) o cerca de fuentes
inflamables.

No use el secador de pelo para finalidades distintas a
secar el pelo, tal como secar prendas u otros objetos.

70



:

Mantenga una distancia de al menos 10 cm entre la
entrada de aire y su pelo. De otro modo, su pelo puede
ser succionado en el secador de pelo y provocar dafios.

Use el secador de pelo con el suministro de energia
nominal tnicamente. Para evitar riesgos, no use
enchufes universales o convertidores de tension.

Si el secador de pelo se encuentra anémalo o se averia,
contacte con el fabricante para una reparacion. No lo
desarme usted.

Mantenga una distancia de al menos 3 cm entre la salida
de aire y su pelo. De otro modo, su pelo puede
quemarse.

Los nifios de 8 afios 0 mas, asi como individuos con
capacidades fisicas o mentales reducidas o falta de
experiencia y conocimiento, pueden usar con seguridad
el aparato si se les brinda una supervision u orientacién
apropiadas sobre un uso seguro, que les permita
entender los posibles riesgos.
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Caracteristicas del producto

El Dreame Miracle Pro High-Speed Hair
Dryer incorpora un motor sin escobillas
de alta velocidad con liberacion lenta
de esencia en neblina biomiméticay
tecnologia de control inteligente
dindmico de temperatura. Con un
disefio meticuloso a cargo del laborato-
rio de aerodinamica de Dreame, vera
cumplidas sus necesidades de cuidado
y secado del pelo.

Motor sin escobillas de alta velocidad

Un motor de 130.000 RPM desarrollado por Dreame
Technology genera instantdneamente un potente flujo de
aire respetuoso con el pelo para secar rapidamente el pelo.

Sistema de liberacion lenta de esencia

en neblina biomimética

El modulo de atomizacién supercritica 3D descompone las
barreras al interrumpir las fuerzas intermoleculares de los
liquidos, creando particulas finas que aumentan la tasa de
absorcion de esencias de cuidado del pelo, nutriendo el
peloy el cuero cabelludo.

Control inteligente dindmico de

temperatura

Con el modo Al MODIX, detecta inteligentemente la
distancia y ajusta en tiempo real la temperatura del flujo de
aire para dafio en el pelo.

Tecnologia de cuidado con terapia
luminosa

Emplea tecnologia de luz roja a 1064 nmy 633 nm para
cuidar mejor la salud del cuero cabelludo durante el
secado, estimular la actividad celular y promover la
produccion de colageno.
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Pantalla de modo inteligente

Cinco modos claramente visualizados: Liberacién de
esencia, renovacion, comodidad, secado rapido y cuidado
del cuero cabelludo.

Tecnologia de cuidado del cabello de
iones negativos

El emisor incorporado de iones negativos de platino genera
altas concentraciones de iones negativos, neutralizando la
carga positiva en el pelo para reducir la acumulacién
estdtica y evitar el encrespamiento.
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Presentacion del producto

0 Componente de esencia

e Modulo inteligente Al
MODIX

9 Mango

e Filtro de admision de
aire demonttable
Para que no haya peligro, no
use el secador de pelo con el
filtro de flujo de aire
extraido.

000

Pantalla LED

Interruptor de
encender/apagar
/ ajustes de
velocidad

Boton Al

Boton de modo

Elsimbolo en la carcasa del aparato indica "No usar en el bafio o la ducha".

Las ilustraciones de productos, archivos adjuntos, interfaces de usuario, etc

en el manual son diagramas esquemdticos y solo sirven como referencia
Debido a la actualizacion y mejora del producto, el producto real puede
diferir ligeramente del diagrama esquematico. Consulte el producto real.
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Accesorios

Capsula de esencia de
cuidado del pelo

Cartucho de esencia
de cuidado del pelo

Boquilla para dar

Boquilla de alisado
forma

Boquilla antiencrespa- Boquilla difusora

miento

Después de terminar de usar el implemento de boquilla,
deje que se enfrie antes de retirarlo para guardarlo.

Las ilustraciones de productos, accesorios, interfaces de usuario, etc. en el
manual son diagramas esquematicos y solo sirven como referencia. Debido
a la actualizacion y mejora del producto, el producto real puede diferir
ligeramente del diagrama esquematico. Consulte el producto real.
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Cambio de ajustes
Interruptor de encender/apagar /
ajustes de velocidad

Pulse el botdn arriba y abajo para cambiar rapidamente
entre dos velocidades.

Antes de enchufar el secador de pelo, asegurese de que el
interruptor esté apagado.

~
Apagado (o) Bajo (-) Alto (=) Pulsacion breve
para
encender/apagar
()

Cambio de modo

Después de encender, el dispositivo activa la funcion
inteligente Al MODIX y la pantalla muestra modo “Smart”.
Pulsacién breve del botén Al MODIX para salir del modo
Inteligente y entrar al modo de “Liberacién de esencia”.
Pulsacion breve de O para pasar por los siguientes modos
visualizados en la pantalla: Liberacion de esencia, renovacion,
comodidad, secado rapido y cuidado del cuero cabelludo.

’
Al O | k| @ o

. Liberacion Secado [cuidado del

Inteligente | je esencia | Renovar Confort rapido cuero
cabelludo

Monitoriza- |Para una Salida de La Indicado Ideal para
ciénen nutricion aire frio temperatura |para secado |cuidado del
tiempo real |uniforme, natural para |de secado |rdpido del |cuero
dela libera impedir de pelo pelo cabelludo,
distancia de |esencia acumula- ideal ayuda |mojado. seca el pelo
secado de |sobre los cion de asecar el y protege el
pelo. Ajusta |mechones |calor, seco al cuero
automatica- |de pelo adecuado  |tiempo que cabelludo.
mente la mediante para se evitan
temperatura |atomiza- moldear el |dafos.
del flujo de |cion. pelo.
aire para
proteger el
peloyel
cuero
cabelludo.

Nota: El modo inteligente no esta disponible cuando se utiliza el secador de
pelo con la boquilla.
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Uso de la funcion de esencia

Modo de uso: Después de lavar el pelo, secarlo hasta que
esté aproximadamente un 80 % seco. Luego poner el modo
"Liberacion de esencia" para liberar uniformemente
micromoléculas de esencia. Y terminar de secar el pelo en
este modo.

Recarga de cartucho de esencia

1. Presionar suavemente el cartucho de esencia sobre el
secador de pelo para que se eleve y retirar el cartucho.

2. Desenroscar el capuchon trasero del cartucho y afiadir
aceite de esencia. No superar la linea "Max.".
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Al afadir aceite de esencia, no hay que superar la
cantidad maxima.

* Use aceite de esencia recomendadao por Dreame para evitar una
disfuncion.

3. Gire el capuchoén del cartucho de esencia hasta que se
cierre totalmente. Luego, reinstalar el cartucho de
esencia presiondndolo en la ranura de esencia del
secador de pelo.
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Funcion y usos de la boquilla

El secador de pelo se equipa con una boquilla magnética
que es facil de instalar y retirar; simplemente hay que
alinear la boquilla con el aro metdlico para una conexién
sin esfuerzo. La boquilla se puede girar facilmente para un
uso conveniente.

Boquilla antiencrespamiento

El disefio de aceleracion en tres fases, combinado con una
superficie exterior que asegura un flujo de aire uniforme,
crea una potente succion para enderezar el pelo y manejar
eficazmente el pelo rebelde. Crea curvas de pelo natural
cuando se usa con un cepillo rizador.

Instalacion de las boquillas: Colocar hacia arriba el extremo
marcado con "DREAME" como se muestra en el siguiente
diagrama.

Después de usar, sujetar por ambos lados de la boquilla
para retirarla.

e Zona
antiquema-
duras
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Funcion y usos de la boquilla

Boquilla de alisado

Experimente la potencia de un flujo de aire mds suave y
mads controlado, que sopla suavemente por el pelo de
raices a puntas, dejandolo perfectamente moldeado y
brillante.

Boquilla para dar forma

Enfoca el flujo de aire eficientemente para un moldeado
rapido y localizado.
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Boquilla difusora

Soplar sobre el pelo hasta que esté medio seco, luego
colocar los rizos en la boquilla difusora para terminar de
secar. Esto ayuda a lograr unos rizos naturales y elegantes.

Memoria de boquilla

Cuando se cambia de bogquillas, el sensor de boquilla
recuerda las preferencias de uso y ajusta automdaticamente
la velocidad y temperatura del aire.
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Proteccion de seguridad

Modo de pausay en espera

El sensor detecta cuando se coloca plano el dispositivo y
pausa automaticamente el calentador y reduce el flujo de
aire para reducir el ruido.

Consejo: Para asegurar que la funcién de deteccion de pausa esta activada,
esperar a que el sonido del motor disminuya antes de desentenderse del
secador de pelo.
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Limpieza y mantenimiento

A\ La rejilla del filtro requiere una limpieza y
mantenimiento regulares para evitar la obstruccién
por residuos y garantizar un flujo de aire suave.

Antes de limpiar el filtro, compruebe que el secador de
pelo estd apagado y el conector de alimentacion
desconectado.

El filtro de flujo de aire se fija por atraccion magnética.
Sostener firmemente el mango, tirar del filtro de flujo de
aire directamente y retirarlo del mango.

/\ No lave la rejilla de acero inoxidable con agua ya que
puede ocasionar problemas de funcionamiento.
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Limpieza y mantenimiento

Con un pafio seco y sin pelusas, un cepillo suave o un
cepillo de dientes, eliminar cualquier sustancia adherida
alfiltro de flujo de aire y a la superficie del filtro de
acero inoxidable.

Rejilla de filtro——
de acero
inoxidable

Rejilla de filtro
de entrada de
aire

Una vez completada la limpieza, alinear el filtro de flujo
de aire con el surco del mango e insertar. Un sonido de
“clic” indica que el imdn se ha unido con éxito y la
instalacién se ha completado.
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Parametros bdasicos

Nombre del producto

Dreame Hair Miracle High-Speed Hair Dryer

Modelo del producto | AHX30
Tension nominal 120 V~
Frecuencia nominal |50/60 Hz
Potencia nominal | 1400 W

Dimensiones del
producto

10.3 x 3.2 x 3.4inches

Fecha de fabricacion

Ver el embalaje del producto

Lista de disfunciones de presta-
ciones del Dreame Miracle
High-Speed Hair Dryer

Nombre

Fallo de funcionamiento

Dreame Miracle
High-Speed Hair
Dryer

N

w

»

O

. Falo del interruptor de

encendido.

. Sopla aire frio en el modo de

secado rapido.

. La pantalla no se ilumina, pero

el producto funciona
normalmente.

No se puede cambiar de modo
durante el funcionamiento.

. Las piezas internas se ponen

rojas o emiten humo durante el
funcionamiento.
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User manual version number: V 1.1

Service website: http://global.dreametech.com
Manufacturer: Dreame Trading (Tianjin) Co., Ltd.
Address: Room 2112-1-1, South District, Finance
and Trade Center, N0.6975 Yazhou Road,
Dongjiang Bonded Port Area, Tianjin Pilot Free
Trade Zone, 300463 Tianjin, P.R. China

Made in China
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